RECO



RECO (IIII)	102132668 Attorney Docket No.: GDAES119135								
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attac									
1. Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel, Frame	2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Change of Name Merger Other:								
3. Name of conveying party: Execution Date: Frederick K. Blades June 9, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc. Address: 11441 Willows Road NE Redmond, WA 98052-2540 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No								
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No(s).Additional number(s)	D B D B. Patent No(s). umbers attached? \[\text{Yes} \] No								
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:									
6. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	spondence 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00								
Customer No. 26389	Enclosed Check No. 139461 includes the recordation fee.								
D.C. Peter Chu, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) 10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.								
06/16/2002 FFAMAEIA 00000006 10167671 04 FC:581 40.00 00 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE								
Original document. D.C. Peter Chu Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 41,676	Ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 10, 2002 Date Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PCC:clm

PATENT REEL: 13005 FRAME: 0606

Attorney Docket No: GDAES119135

ASSIGNMENT

	W	'HE	REA	S,	I,	Frederi	ick .	K.	Blade	s, re	esidi	ng a	at 2	2450	Four	Mile	Can	yon,	Boule	đer,
Colorac	of	803	02,	aın	the	invent	or n	ame	ed in a	n ap	plica	ition	ı foı	r Lette	ers Pa	itent o	fthe	Unite	ed Sta	iles,
entitled		PA	RAI	LE	L	INSU	LA	[IOI	N F	۸UL	_T	DE:	ΓΕΟ	CTIO	N S	YSTE	M,	exect	uted	on
<u>June</u>	9	. 20	002		•••	_;														

AND, WHEREAS, General Dynamics OTS (Aerospace), Inc., a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 11441 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052-2540 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed	at _	BOULDER	(city),	COLORADO	(state), t	his	9	day	lo
JUNE	200								

Frechel & Blocks
Frederick K. Blades

PCC:clm

GDARS\19135120,DOC

RECORDED: 06/10/2002

PATENT REEL: 13005 FRAME: 0607